
17th Trophee Lalique
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

33.4863.88RUSTatiana TOTMIANINA / Maxim MARININ 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

SeSt21 3.1 0.30 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 2 2 0 1 3.40
2
3
4

3LoTh
3T
BoDs1

1

5.0 1 0 20 0 2 1 0 11 1
4.5 0 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1
3.5

0.42
1.00
0.56 0 1 0 1 1 2 0 2 1 1 1

5.42
5.50
4.06

The Judges Panel (in random order)

30.40

00-10111000 3.50-10.003.52Tw5
0100121100 3.7000.203.54Li26

7 3.0CCoSp2 0.40 0 3.400 0 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1

8 4.0 0.50 0 4.500 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 1PCoSp2

30.1 33.48

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

7.00

6.75
6.50

6.50 6.75 8.75 8.50 8.50 8.00 8.25 7.75 8.25 7.50

7.00 5.25 8.00 8.25 8.50 7.75 8.25 6.75 8.00 7.50
7.00 6.75 8.75 8.75 8.75 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 7.00

Factor 

0.80

0.80
0.80

7.65

7.40
7.60

Choreography 7.00 7.00 6.25 9.00 8.50 8.75 8.25 8.00 7.75 8.25 7.500.80 7.75
Interpretation 7.00 6.75 6.50 8.75 8.75 8.75 8.00 8.25 8.00 8.25 7.000.80 7.60

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 30.40

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 1/8Report tll03_Pairs_SP JudgesScores 0.0



17th Trophee Lalique
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

33.1260.12CHNDan ZHANG / Hao ZHANG 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

4Li21 3.5 0.50 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 4.00
2
3
4

3T
CCoSp2
3LoTh

2

4.5 1 1 10 1 2 1 1 11 2
3.0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
5.0

1.00
0.10
1.26 1 1 2 2 2 2 0 2 2 2 2

5.50
3.10
6.26

The Judges Panel (in random order)

27.00

1121220121 4.2000.703.52Tw5
1000010000 2.0000.002.0CiSt16

7 4.0PCoSp2 0.00 0 4.000 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1

8 3.5 0.56 0 4.060 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 1BoDs1

29.0 33.12

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

7.25

7.50
7.50

7.00 7.50 7.50 7.00 8.00 6.25 7.50 6.75 6.50 7.00

7.25 7.25 7.00 6.50 7.25 5.75 7.50 6.00 6.50 6.50
7.00 7.00 7.25 6.75 8.25 6.00 7.50 6.25 6.25 7.50

Factor 

0.80

0.80
0.80

6.95

6.65
6.75

Choreography 7.25 7.00 7.25 7.50 7.00 8.00 6.50 7.25 6.50 6.50 7.000.80 6.85
Interpretation 7.50 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.75 7.75 6.00 7.25 6.25 6.25 6.750.80 6.55

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 27.00

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 2/8Report tll03_Pairs_SP JudgesScores 0.0



17th Trophee Lalique
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

29.2254.66USATiffany SCOTT / Philip DULEBOHN 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

4Li21 3.5 0.40 0 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 1 3.90
2
3
4

3STh
3T
CCoSp2

3

4.5 0 0 -1-1 0 1 0 0 -10 -1
4.5 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
3.0

-0.28
0.40
0.50 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1

4.22
4.90
3.50

The Judges Panel (in random order)

25.44

-1-10-10000-1-1 3.320-0.183.52Tw5
0001000010 2.0010.002.0SlSt16

7 3.5BoDs1 0.28 0 3.780 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 1

8 3.5 0.10 0 3.600 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 -1PCoSp1

28.0 29.22

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

7.25

6.75
7.00

5.50 7.50 6.75 6.50 7.25 6.00 6.75 6.75 6.75 5.50

6.75 6.75 6.00 6.50 6.25 5.50 6.50 6.00 6.25 5.75
6.50 7.00 6.25 6.50 6.75 5.75 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.00

Factor 

0.80

0.80
0.80

6.35

6.15
6.40

Choreography 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.00 6.75 6.50 6.75 5.250.80 6.55
Interpretation 7.25 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.75 5.75 6.75 6.75 6.50 5.500.80 6.35

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 25.44

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 3/8Report tll03_Pairs_SP JudgesScores 0.0



17th Trophee Lalique
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

28.6854.04CANAnabelle LANGLOIS / Patrice ARCHETTO 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

3STh1 4.5 0.28 0 -1 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 4.78
2
3
4

2Tw
3T
FCCoSp2

4

3.5 -1 0 00 -1 1 0 0 00 0
4.5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -1 -1
3.0

0.00
-0.20
0.10 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 1

3.50
4.30
3.10

The Judges Panel (in random order)

25.36

0010011000 3.5000.003.54Li25
100-1011-100 2.00-10.002.0SlSt16

7 3.5BoDs1 0.00 0 3.500 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0

8 4.0 0.00 0 4.00-1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0PCoSp2

28.5 28.68

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.00

6.00
6.00

5.25 6.25 5.75 7.50 7.75 6.50 7.50 6.75 6.75 6.00

6.75 6.75 5.00 7.25 7.50 6.00 7.25 6.50 6.50 6.25
6.50 6.25 5.25 7.50 7.75 5.75 7.50 7.00 6.50 6.25

Factor 

0.80

0.80
0.80

6.25

6.40
6.25

Choreography 5.75 6.50 6.75 6.00 7.50 8.00 6.25 7.50 6.75 6.75 6.000.80 6.45
Interpretation 6.50 6.50 6.50 5.75 7.50 7.75 6.00 7.50 7.00 6.50 6.250.80 6.35

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 25.36

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 4/8Report tll03_Pairs_SP JudgesScores 0.0



17th Trophee Lalique
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

26.9051.62RUSViktoria BORZENKOVA / Andrei CHUVILAEV 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

3LoTh1 5.0 0.70 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 5.70
2
3
4

2T
2Tw
CCoSp1

5

1.3 -2 -2 -3-3 -3 -3 -2 -2 -1-2 -3
3.5 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 2
2.5

-0.76
0.20
0.30 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 1

0.54
3.70
2.80

The Judges Panel (in random order)

24.72

1110111101 4.0010.503.54Li25
0000000000 2.0000.002.0SlSt16

7 3.5BoDs1 0.56 0 4.060 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1

8 4.0 0.10 0 4.100 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0PCoSp2

25.3 26.90

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.75

7.00
6.75

6.00 6.00 7.00 6.50 7.00 5.75 5.50 7.00 6.00 5.75

6.75 6.25 6.75 6.25 6.50 5.25 5.50 6.25 6.00 5.50
6.75 6.00 6.50 6.75 6.75 5.50 5.75 6.75 6.25 5.75

Factor 

0.80

0.80
0.80

6.15

6.15
6.25

Choreography 7.00 5.75 6.25 6.75 6.75 6.50 5.75 5.50 6.75 6.50 6.000.80 6.25
Interpretation 7.00 7.00 5.50 6.25 6.75 7.00 5.25 5.75 7.00 6.25 5.500.80 6.10

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 24.72

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 5/8Report tll03_Pairs_SP JudgesScores 0.0



17th Trophee Lalique
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

25.9649.24CZEKaterina BERANKOVA / Otto DLABOLA 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

3T1 4.5 -0.60 0 -2 -1 0 -2 2 0 0 0 -1 -1 3.90
2
3
4

2Tw
2STh
CCoSp2

6

3.5 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 -10 0
2.5 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2
3.0

0.00
-0.54
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -1 1

3.50
1.96
3.00

The Judges Panel (in random order)

23.28

1000011000 3.5000.003.54Li25
1000000000 3.50-10.003.5BoDs16

7 2.0SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

8 4.5 0.10 0 4.600 0 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1PCoSp3

27.0 25.96

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.25

6.00
6.00

5.00 5.00 7.00 6.25 5.75 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.00 5.75

5.50 5.00 6.00 6.00 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.25 6.50
5.00 4.50 6.25 6.25 5.75 5.75 6.50 6.25 5.75 6.75

Factor 

0.80

0.80
0.80

5.75

5.65
5.80

Choreography 6.50 5.25 5.25 6.50 6.25 5.25 6.00 6.75 6.50 5.75 6.750.80 6.00
Interpretation 6.25 5.75 4.25 6.75 6.25 5.50 5.50 6.50 6.25 5.50 6.500.80 5.90

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 23.28

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 6/8Report tll03_Pairs_SP JudgesScores 0.0



17th Trophee Lalique
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

26.3048.06FRASabrina LEFRANCOIS / Jerome BLANCHARD 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

3T1 4.5 0.20 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 4.70
2
3
4

2Tw
3STh
CCoSp1

7

3.5 0 1 10 0 2 0 0 01 -1
4.5 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 0 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3
2.5

0.10
-1.40
0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 1 0 0 1

3.60
3.10
2.50

The Judges Panel (in random order)

21.76

-1-111120010 3.6410.143.54Li25
1011010110 3.9200.423.5BoDs16

7 3.5PCoSp1 -0.60 -1 2.90-2 -2 -2 -1 1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

8 2.0 -0.06 0 1.940 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1 -1CiSt1

27.5 26.30

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

7.00

6.75
7.50

5.00 6.75 6.50 5.50 6.25 6.00 6.25 5.50 5.00 5.00

4.75 6.50 5.00 5.25 6.75 5.50 6.25 5.25 4.25 4.75
5.50 7.00 6.00 5.50 6.50 5.75 6.50 6.00 4.50 4.50

Factor 

0.80

0.80
0.80

5.60

5.05
5.55

Choreography 6.75 5.50 6.75 6.25 5.75 6.75 6.00 6.50 5.75 5.00 4.750.80 5.70
Interpretation 7.25 5.50 6.50 5.25 5.75 6.50 5.50 6.50 5.75 4.50 4.500.80 5.30

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 21.76

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 7/8Report tll03_Pairs_SP JudgesScores 0.0



17th Trophee Lalique
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

27.2047.96FRAMarylin PLA / Yannick BONHEUR 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE Scores of 
Panel

3T1 4.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 4.50
2
3
4

3LoTh
4Li2
CCoSp2

8

5.0 -1 -1 -1-1 0 -2 -1 -1 -1-1 -1
3.5 0 -1 0 0 0 2 1 0 -1 0 0
3.0

-0.70
-0.06
-0.12 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0

4.30
3.44
2.88

The Judges Panel (in random order)

20.76

-1-1-200-1-1-10-1 3.260-0.243.52Tw5
-1000000000 2.0000.002.0SeSt16

7 3.5BoDs1 -0.56 0 2.940 0 -1 -2 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -2

8 4.0 -0.12 0 3.880 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 -1PCoSp2

29.0 27.20

Program Components 

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.50

5.25
5.50

5.25 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.00 5.25 4.00

5.00 5.50 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.25 4.50 4.75 4.75
5.00 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.00 6.00 5.50 5.00 5.25 4.00

Factor 

0.80

0.80
0.80

5.15

4.90
5.00

Choreography 5.00 5.50 6.00 5.25 5.50 5.25 6.25 5.75 5.25 5.25 5.500.80 5.50
Interpretation 5.50 6.25 5.75 4.75 5.50 5.00 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.25 5.000.80 5.40

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 20.76

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Costume & Prop Violation Illegal Elements 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 8/8Report tll03_Pairs_SP JudgesScores 0.0


